Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0216766 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 6/28/2024 12:51:38 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: WILLARD MILLING, INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0216766
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 6/27/1986 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/28/2024 12:49:46 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office
10273 S STATE HWY 1
WILLARD, KY 41181

Registered Agent Name/Address

SALLY SEXTON
WILLARD MILLING BLDG.
KY. RT. 1
WILLARD, KY 41181

Current Officers

President SALLY SEXTON PO BOX 37 WILLARD KY 41181
Secretary BEVERLY FRALEY 2440 ST HWY 1496 GRAYSON KY 41143
Treasurer LINDA SEXTON 2421 ST HWY 1122 GRAYSON KY 41143
Vice President MARY SEXTON 2960 ST HWY 1496; GRAYSON KY 41143

Directors

Director MARY SEXTON 2960 ST HWY 1496; GRAYSON KY 41143

Director SALLY SEXTON PO BOX 37 WILLARD KY 41181

Director LINDA SEXTON 2421 ST HWY 1122 GRAYSON KY 41143

Director BEVERLY FRALEY 2440 ST HWY 1496 GRAYSON KY 41143

County: Carter Business size: Small

Business type: Miscellaneous Retail

Signatures

Signature DENISE P BURNETT CPA

Title CPA